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2546493038

2543970422

838402138

891810685

871818727

2546426510

AISSAOUI Mohammed

ALBERTI Alexis

AMELAINE Gerome

ATERO Juan

AUROUSSEAU Benjamin

BAZIN Louis

22/02/1978

22/06/1998

08/11/1975

23/11/1963

11/09/1991

08/09/2004

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 3

District 3

District 2

District 1

District 1

District JAD

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P : Port.P :

03 58 07 18 35 06 51.24.44.64

07 70 29 65 40

06 87 20 81 14

03.86.60.40.75 06.85.56.99.98

03 86 30 23 07 07 72 30 84 58

07 72 24 60 50 06 99 06 15 20

nomona@hotmail.fr
aissaoui.mohammed@lbfc-foot.fr

alberti.alexis@lbfc-foot.fr
alexis.alberti@gmx.fr

amelaine.gerome@lbfc-foot.fr
jerome.amelaine@orange.fr

atero.juan@lbfc-foot.fr
dominique.atero@sfr.fr

aurousseau.benjamin@lbfc-foot.fr
aurousseaubenjamin58300@gmail.com

bazin.louis@lbfc-foot.fr
olivierbazin974@icloud.com

605084 C.I.E. IMPHY

506413 A.S. CLAMECYCOISE

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

541323 R.C. NEVERS-CHALLUY 
SERMOISE

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2546912838

2545769241

2545769283

838417073

811329691

838403193

BE Dayadji

BEZE Theophile

BEZE Valentin

BILLARDON Emmanuel

BOITIER Kevin

BOUCHOUX Eric

23/05/1996

01/05/2001

01/05/2001

21/10/1972

23/12/1985

20/11/1957

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 3

Ligue JAL

Ligue JAL

District 3

District 1

District Assistant 1

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

09 52 50 99 24 07 85 85 26 99

07 77 78 02 76

06 46 53 24 66

07 81 60 16 80

03.86.90.35.77 06.24.58.14.00

03.86.61.19.36 06.80.27.35.12

be.dayadji@lbfc-foot.fr
be.dayadji@yahoo.fr

theophile.b0105@gmail.com
beze.theophile@lbfc-foot.fr

valentin.beze.gk@gmail.com
beze.valentin@lbfc-foot.fr
b.valentin0105@gmail.com

billardon.emmanuel@lbfc-foot.fr
lysebillardon7@gmail.com

boitier.kevin@lbfc-foot.fr
boitierkevin85@gmail.com

bouchoux.eric@lbfc-foot.fr
eric.bouchoux@wanadoo.fr

514050 FOY.RUR.EDUC.POP. 
LUTHENAY

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

506413 A.S. CLAMECYCOISE

514050 FOY.RUR.EDUC.POP. 
LUTHENAY

508754 AV.S. FOURCHAMBAULT

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre



FOOT 2000 - FFF

DISTRICT NIEVRE

15/11/2019 08:20

Annuaire des arbitres

Page 3 / 13

1726238285

2547103862

2547528990

2545626009

2543784014

2545968483

BOUCHOUX Olivier

BOUJLILAT Hicham

BOUSRIH Rayene

BRIOUL Christian

BROSSARD Oceane

BRUNERIE Mathieu

24/12/1978

26/04/1975

27/06/2003

25/11/1988

10/07/1999

22/12/2003

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District Stagiaire

District 2

District Jeune Stagiaire

District Stagiaire

Ligue JAL

District JAD

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

06 41 88 71 85

06 86 52 20 94

07 67 53 56 97

06 06 49 56 66

09 83 58 50 23 06 68 58 28 68

03 58 07 33 91 06 45 36 71 68

bouchoux.olivier@lbfc-foot.fr
olivier.love13@hotmail.fr

hboujlilat@gmail.com
boujlilat.hicham@lbfc-foot.fr

bousrih.rayene@lbfc-foot.fr
bousrih58@gmail.com

brioul.christian@lbfc-foot.fr
kiki58000@hotmail.fr

brossard.oceane@lbfc-foot.fr
lydie.lucisano@bbox.fr

brunerie.mathieu@lbfc-foot.fr
motothierry@sfr.fr

550207 F.C. CHATEAU CHINON 
ARLEUF

581784 F. C. NEVERS 58

581138 F. C. NEVERS BANLAY

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

532380 U.S. DE COULANGES LES 
NEVERS

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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851815758

899182584

2547183731

881821828

815217388

820108884

2544302430

CALVI Eddy

CALVI Michel Gilbert

CARPENTIER Didier

CHEREAU Christophe

CLERE David

COLAS Pascal

CORLU Murat

13/06/1987

21/12/1955

22/08/1961

20/01/1972

11/03/1981

14/01/1964

01/08/1984

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 2

District 3

District 3

District 1

District 1

District 2

District 2

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Tel.B. :
Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Tel.B. :
Port.P :

Port.P :

06 64 72 60 41

09 81 73 55 87 03.86.69.22.06
06 50 98 43 62

06.83.25.13.28

0386252849 0603467861

06 79 49 71 54

03 86 50 94 15 03 86 50 81 64
06 22 95 68 46

07 60 27 52 21

calvi.eddy@lbfc-foot.fr
ryan.calvi@laposte.net

calvi.michelgilbert@lbfc-foot.fr
michel.calvi@bbox.fr

carpentier.didier@lbfc-foot.fr
cinerea@hotmail.fr

christophechereau@laposte.net
chereau.christophe@lbfc-foot.fr

clere.david@lbfc-foot.fr
clere.morvan@gmail.com

colas.pascal@lbfc-foot.fr
pascalcolas@orange.fr

corlu.murat@lbfc-foot.fr
corlumurat365@gmail.com

537080 A.S.L. DE ST PERE

506441 A.S. POUILLY S/LOIRE

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

529428 A.S. DE CHARRIN

514521 C.S. DU BAZOIS

508757 U. FRATERNELLE 
MACHINOISE

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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820104753

838402128

861813879

2547956533

820828552

891818131

COTET Patrick

DAPOIGNY David

DE SOUSA MACHADO FAR 
Alexandre

DESBROSSE Jeremy

DEVOUCOUX Gerard

DIAS Cilio

11/11/1963

09/10/1972

31/10/1990

07/10/1990

11/03/1956

26/10/1981

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 3

District Stagiaire

District Stagiaire

District Stagiaire

District 1

District 1

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

03 86 36 31 62 06 42 66 32 56

06 85 72 21 94

06 74 23 81 61

06 26 12 29 67

06 89 34 13 16

03.86.36.33.08 06.23.06.01.59

cotet.patrick@lbfc-foot.fr
patrickcotet912@gmail.com

dapoigny.david@lbfc-foot.fr
dapoigny.david@free.fr

desousamachadofar.alexandre@lbfc-foot.fr
alex2sousa@gmail.com

desbrosse.jeremy@lbfc-foot.fr
jerm7175@gmail.com

devoucoux.gerard@lbfc-foot.fr
gegedevo@aol.com

diascilio@hotmail.fr
dias.cilio@lbfc-foot.fr

551038 SUD NIVERNAIS IMPHY 
DECIZE

506413 A.S. CLAMECYCOISE

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

548305 U.S. LUZY MILLAY

529907 ENT.S.VANDENESSE ST 
HONORE BAINS

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2546249422

820436311

2547234926

2546564953

820578747

899182202

841821138

DO FUNDO Sunny

DOUADI Farid

DOUIRI Noureddin

DUMONT Aymeric

EUZET David

FERNANDES Jean Manuel

FERREIRA Adelino

08/07/1996

17/11/1976

16/12/1984

20/06/1985

24/04/1982

22/05/1960

09/01/1963

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District Stagiaire

District Assistant 1

District Stagiaire

District 3

District Stagiaire

District 2

District Assistant 1

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Tel.B. :
Port.P :

06 37 62 96 00

06 69 97 99 60

07 60 53 77 28

07 62 88 40 25

0614724761

03 86 76 18 44 06.76.70.10.16

03 86 57 35 18 03.86.71.99.65
06.79.38.23.13

dofundo.sunny@lbfc-foot.fr
sunny.dofundo@outlook.fr

douadi.farid@lbfc-foot.fr
rizass@hotmail.fr

douiri.noureddin@lbfc-foot.fr
doudnono@gmail.com

dumont.aymeric@lbfc-foot.fr
dumont.aymeric@sfr.fr

euzet.david@lbfc-foot.fr
euzetd@gmail.com

fernandes.jeanmanuel@lbfc-foot.fr
jmportugal58@gmail.com

ferreira.adelino@lbfc-foot.fr
ferreira.adelino@orange.fr

506413 A.S. CLAMECYCOISE

605084 C.I.E. IMPHY

580697 COSNOIS FOOTBALL CLUB

512517 A.S. ST BENIN

529428 A.S. DE CHARRIN

512517 A.S. ST BENIN

506441 A.S. POUILLY S/LOIRE

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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851815996

2546180845

821831487

2547957181

881815695

820104756

FERREIRA Adrien

FOUGERAY Emmanuel

FOUQUET Kevin

GAIN Marine

GARNIER Romain

GERBEAULT Stephane

06/04/1987

14/06/1970

20/08/1994

13/05/1999

31/03/1992

19/04/1970

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Assistant Régional 2

District 2

District Stagiaire

Ligue JAL

Régional 1

District Assistant 1

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

06 09 09 41 72

07 84 93 26 14

06 44 34 38 25

06 60 05 87 27

03 86 25 46 10 06 59 77 28 65

03.86.84.47.30 06 46 51 08 45

ferreira.adrien@lbfc-foot.fr

fougeray.emmanuel@lbfc-foot.fr
manu.titi27130@hotmail.fr

fouquet.kevin@lbfc-foot.fr
kevin.fouquet19@sfr.fr

gain.marine@lbfc-foot.fr
gainmama@gmail.com

romain.garnier58@gmail.com
garnier.romain@lbfc-foot.fr

gerbeault.stephane@lbfc-foot.fr
marylinestephane.gerbeault@sfr.fr

518757 U.S. ST SERNINOISE

517374 C.S. CORBIGEOIS

552747 U. S. ANLEZYCOISE

531710 ENT.S. DRUY BEARD

551038 SUD NIVERNAIS IMPHY 
DECIZE

550207 F.C. CHATEAU CHINON 
ARLEUF

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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820012907

820111941

9602650836

820758389

2544568590

851812591

2543195268

GIRARD Christian

GOETZ Jean Michel

GUET Valentin

GUINARD Sebastien

HAMDAOUI Salaheddine

HENRY Yannick

HERVE Florian

19/01/1955

08/10/1964

01/05/2004

12/06/1985

29/08/1984

30/06/1974

19/01/1990

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 1

District 3

District Jeune Stagiaire

District 2

Régional 2

District 1

District Stagiaire

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

06.62.19.82.06

06.37.49.28.58

06 73 85 68 64

03 58 07 04 97 07 83 59 90 01

07 83 23 55 05

06 76 77 73 94

06 63 97 79 73

girard.christian@lbfc-foot.fr
christian.girard249@orange.fr

goetz.jeanmichel@lbfc-foot.fr

guetvalentin26@gmail.com
guet.valentin@lbfc-foot.fr

guinard.sebastien@lbfc-foot.fr
guinard.eva58@gmail.com

hamdaoui.salaheddine@lbfc-foot.fr
salaheddinehamdaoui@gmail.com

henry.yannick@lbfc-foot.fr
ya.henry46@gmail.com

herve.florian@lbfc-foot.fr
flolelyonnai@hotmail.fr

551038 SUD NIVERNAIS IMPHY 
DECIZE

581607 CHAULGNES F. C.

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

582660 ET. SUD NIVERNAISE 58

4012 CLUB DISTRICT NIEVRE

517374 C.S. CORBIGEOIS

506426 U.S. CHARITOISE

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2545023945

810294766

820662273

841810403

820108627

838400310

841818875

IBNTABIT El Mahdi

JEAULT David

KAJDAN Pierrick

KOYUNCU Recep

LABOUREAU Bruno

LANGEVIN Samuel

LOUVEAU Steven

02/11/2001

26/12/1970

21/05/1984

09/09/1970

03/07/1962

06/06/1973

14/08/1986

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Ligue JAL

District 3

District 1

District 3

District Stagiaire

District 2

District Stagiaire

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

06 52 12 38 76

06 35 29 46 61

03 86 90 34 58 06 47 84 89 26

07 68 89 83 56

06 95 15 65 96

07 71 78 74 78

ibntabit.elmahdi@lbfc-foot.fr
elmahdi.ibntabit@gmail.com

jeault.david@lbfc-foot.fr
pepone1358@hotmail.fr

kajdan.pierrick@lbfc-foot.fr
pierrick.kajdan@hotmail.fr

koyuncu.recep@lbfc-foot.fr
recepkoyuncu9@gmail.com

laboureau.bruno@lbfc-foot.fr
bruno.laboureau@free.fr

langevin.samuel@lbfc-foot.fr
lange@sfr.fr

louveau.steven@lbfc-foot.fr
sarahsteven@live.fr

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

508757 U. FRATERNELLE 
MACHINOISE

581784 F. C. NEVERS 58

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

508754 AV.S. FOURCHAMBAULT

506434 U.S. MOULINOISE

506413 A.S. CLAMECYCOISE

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2545630817

800367074

820580429

2548267568

2544033190

838417064

871812098

MAHDJOUB Yanis

MARCEAU Fabrice

MERCIER Emmanuel

MOORGHEN Kamal Hassan

NEVEU Louis

NUNES Pierre

PAGNEUX Benjamin

29/11/2003

19/03/1968

07/06/1982

13/09/1998

24/01/2001

04/02/1969

02/09/1991

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District JAD

District 3

District 2

District JAD

District Jeune Stagiaire

District Assistant 1

District 1

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Tel.B. :
Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

09 53 47 29 21 06 26 86 70 61

0386505507 0610640545

09 81 67 45 97 06.98.80.73.88

07 82 65 85 76

06 98 45 00 72

03.86.39.07.01 03.86.28.23.84
07 83 57 20 71

03 86 38 02 22 06 74 65 75 63

lylasaadi@yahoo.com
mahdjoub.yanis@lbfc-foot.fr

marceau.fabrice@lbfc-foot.fr
marceauchristine@sfr.fr

mercier.emmanuel1@bbox.fr
mercier.emmanuel@lbfc-foot.fr

moorghen.kamalhassan@lbfc-foot.fr
moorghenkamalhassen@live.com

neveu.louis@lbfc-foot.fr
louisneveu@yahoo.com

pierre.nunes@aliceadsl.fr
nunes.pierre@lbfc-foot.fr

pagneux.benjamin@lbfc-foot.fr

541323 R.C. NEVERS-CHALLUY 
SERMOISE

506408 U.S. CERCYCOISE

551038 SUD NIVERNAIS IMPHY 
DECIZE

506426 U.S. CHARITOISE

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

518970 A.S.C. POUGUOISE

508761 A.S.A. VAUZELLES

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2548577182

2544438992

2544033186

800635932

2546319944

899182192

810719525

PAULO ALBERTO Jorge

PAYA Corentin

PINET Quentin

RABEUX Emmanuel

REGAIEG Moktar

RENAUD Dominique

ROLLIN Olivier

10/02/2001

12/05/1996

13/04/2001

24/11/1973

04/03/1980

26/09/1958

22/04/1977

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District Jeune Stagiaire

Régional 1

Fédéral JAF

District 2

District Stagiaire

District 2

District 3

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

06 95 92 54 64

03 86 90 11 11 07 62 87 54 13

02 48 72 57 47 06 37 11 67 62

0607279951

06 71 61 80 58

03.86.25.46.49 06.32.95.12.22

03 86 24 91 55 06 83 51 33 78

pauloalberto.jorge@lbfc-foot.fr
jorgepaulo0210@hotmail.com

paya.corentin@lbfc-foot.fr
corentin.paya@free.fr

pinet.quentin@lbfc-foot.fr

rabeux.emmanuel@lbfc-foot.fr
isamanu@wanadoo.fr

regaieg.moktar@lbfc-foot.fr
moktar.regaieg@gmail.com

renaud.dominique@lbfc-foot.fr
chantal.renaud4@orange.fr

olivierloulou@orange.fr
rollin.olivier@lbfc-foot.fr

541323 R.C. NEVERS-CHALLUY 
SERMOISE

518970 A.S.C. POUGUOISE

506416 COSNE U.C.S. FOOTBALL

521295 J.S. BRASSICOISE

512517 A.S. ST BENIN

551038 SUD NIVERNAIS IMPHY 
DECIZE

581853 U. S. LORMOISE

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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1946813279

2546457068

2547215790

9602508739

2543585453

2546363999

2543772779

ROPERTO Armando

ROPERTO Armando

SALIHI Hicham

SAMI Mohamed

SAULIN Fabien

SAUVETTE Armand

SIMONNET Maxence

15/09/1974

18/02/2005

20/03/1986

16/01/1987

10/01/1985

10/10/2005

11/02/1998

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 2

District JAD

District 3

District 3

District 2

District Jeune Stagiaire

Assistant Régional 2

Tel.D. : Tel.D. :
Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

isarop@live.fr 03 86 69 21 07
06 03 20 02 12

06 03 68 53 03

06 49 71 53 59

06 58 64 17 67

06.73.07.88.51

0386389110 06 02 26 34 92

0620791276

roperto.armando@lbfc-foot.fr
agus58@neuf.fr

roperto.armando@lbfc-foot.fr
isarop@live.fr

salihi.hicham@lbfc-foot.fr
sali.hicham@hotmail.com

moha.sami@yahoo.fr
sami.mohamed@lbfc-foot.fr

saulin.fabien@lbfc-foot.fr
fabi1saul1@gmail.com

sauvette.armand@lbfc-foot.fr
msophie.sauvette@hotmail.fr

maxencesimonnet@laposte.net
simonnet.maxence@lbfc-foot.fr
bruno.simonnet@sfr.fr

506426 U.S. CHARITOISE

506426 U.S. CHARITOISE

580697 COSNOIS FOOTBALL CLUB

563979 NARCY F. C.

581784 F. C. NEVERS 58

518970 A.S.C. POUGUOISE

532380 U.S. DE COULANGES LES 
NEVERS

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre
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2543861830

800366943

2543198845

2547218631

811824415

2545017214

TALEB Abderazak

TAPIN Bernard

TARBOUNI Mostafa

TENAILLE Ludovic

THEVENET Philippe

TOURNEBISE Thomas

02/02/1977

23/07/1968

17/12/1969

06/11/1976

19/12/1966

30/01/1993

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

Bourgogne - Franche 

District 2

District 1

District 1

District 3

District 1

District Stagiaire

Tel.D. :

Tel.D. : Tel.B. :
Port.P :

Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Tel.D. : Port.P :

Port.P :

07.68.24.88.97

03.86.22.25.50 03.86.29.32.36
06 75 12 89 39

06.99.57.30.58

09.51.44.38.31 07 81 59 98 17

09 84 20 69 26 06 15 96 61 21

07 89 51 90 88

taleb.abderazak@lbfc-foot.fr
abdelo77@hotmail.fr

tapin.bernard@lbfc-foot.fr
bernard.tapin@orange.fr

tarbouni.mostafa@lbfc-foot.fr
mostafatarbouni@yahoo.fr

ludo5858@hotmail.fr
tenaille.ludovic@lbfc-foot.fr

philippe.thevenet@sfr.fr
thevenet.philippe@lbfc-foot.fr

t.tournebise@laposte.net
tournebise.thomas@lbfc-foot.fr

506425 ASS. SPORTIVE GUERIGNY 
URZY SECTION FOOTBALL

517374 C.S. CORBIGEOIS

508755 A.S. GARCHIZY

522596 J.S. DE MARZY

554342 F. C. SUD LOIRE ALLIER 09

541323 R.C. NEVERS-CHALLUY 
SERMOISE

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre

Nievre


